Daily Survey: Britthey Griner: Follow-Up
May 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Heard about Brittney Griner
How much have you heard about WNBA player Brittney Griner being detained in Russia on drug charges?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 18% 19% 16% 15% 16% 19% 21% 16% 30% 14% 17%
A little 49% 53% 45% 39% 43% 54% 56% 48% 43% 54% 56%
Nothing at all 34% 28% 39% 46% 41% 28% 23% 36% 27% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (445) (551) (170) (198) (372) (256) (718) (130) (86) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 18% 30% 11% 14% 28% 12% 16% 20% 23% 22% 22% 15% 14%
A little 49% 52% 46% 50% 56% 55% 47% 52% 54% 49% 43% 49% 54%
Nothing at all 34% 19% 43% 37% 16% 33% 37% 29% 23% 29% 35% 36% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (330) (406) (260) (375) (328) (446) (251) (176) (175) (191) (406) (224)




Daily Survey: Britthey Griner: Follow-Up
May 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Fairness of Griner Detainment
Do you think that Brittney Griner is being detained fairly or unfairly in Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fairly 17% 24% 10% 25% 20% 14% 11% 16% 16% 22% 20%
Unfairly 36% 36% 36% 22% 32% 41% 47% 35% 44% 31% 43%
Not sure 47% 40% 54% 53% 48% 46% 42% 50% 41% 47% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (444) (551) (170) (197) (373) (255) (716) (129) (87) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Fairly 17% 18% 12% 24% 13% 25% 15% 16% 27% 19% 13% 17% 20%
Unfairly 36% 54% 27% 28% 57% 25% 32% 42% 38% 34% 35% 36% 38%
Not sure 47% 29% 61% 48% 29% 50% 53% 42% 35% 47% 53% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (328) (407) (260) (376) (326) (447) (250) (176) (174) (190) (406) (225)




Daily Survey: Britthey Griner: Follow-Up
May 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Concern over Griner Detainment
How concerned are you about Brittney Griner being detained in Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 17% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17% 23% 16% 29% 12% 13%
Somewhat concerned 30% 31% 30% 26% 31% 30% 35% 31% 34% 20% 39%
Not very concerned 16% 19% 12% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 11% 17% 20%
Not concerned at alll 17% 21% 14% 13% 15% 20% 17% 18% 14% 17% 13%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 31% 25% 16% 10% 19% 12% 33% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (445) (551) (170) (197) (373) (256) (717) (130) (86) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 17% 33% 10% 9% 32% 10% 16% 18% 24% 17% 20% 16% 16%
Somewhat concerned 30% 38% 24% 31% 43% 26% 25% 34% 36% 38% 26% 31% 28%
Not very concerned 16% 8% 19% 19% 11% 20% 15% 17% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18%
Not concerned at alll 17% 9% 17% 26% 5% 28% 18% 17% 13% 16% 20% 15% 17%
Not sure 20%  11%  30%  15% 9% 16% 25% 13% 11% 16% 21% 21%  21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (329) (406) (261) (375) (328) (447) (251) (175) (175) (191) (405) (225)




Daily Survey: Britthey Griner: Follow-Up
May 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. More Action Griner Detainment
Do you think the U.S. government should be doing more or less than they currently are to secure Griner’s release from Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should do more 27% 27% 27% 20% 30% 28% 31% 27% 38% 19% 26%
Doing about the right
amount 24% 28% 21% 27% 21% 24% 28% 24% 22% 30% 28%
Should do less 9% 13% 6% 9% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 16%
Not sure 39% 32% 46% 45% 39% 38% 35% 41% 32% 41% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (439) (550) (170) (194) (370) (255) (711) (130) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should do more 27% 40% 22% 21% 40% 22% 28% 25% 36% 31% 29% 25% 27%
Doing about the right
amount 24% 27% 22% 25% 31% 23% 19% 33% 28% 25% 21% 26% 24%
Should do less 9% 6% % 17% 3% 15% 12% % 7% 9% % 10% 10%
Not sure 39% 27% 50% 37% 26% 40% 41% 36% 29% 35% 43% 39% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (329) (400) (260) (372) (327) (442) (250) (173) (174) (189) (405) (221)




Daily Survey: Britthey Griner: Follow-Up
May 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Publicity of Griner Detainment
Do you think increased publicity of Griner’s case will make it easier or harder for her to be released?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Easier 20% 20% 21% 20% 26% 18% 18% 22% 27% 11% 15%
Harder 18% 20% 17% 25% 21% 16% 13% 16% 22% 21% 24%
No effect 19% 24% 15% 14% 15% 21% 27% 18% 20% 23% 27%
Not sure 42% 36% 48% 41% 38% 45% 43% 44% 32% 45% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (441) (551) (168) (196) (373) (255) (715) (127) (87) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Easier 20% 29% 14% 20% 29% 22% 17% 20% 35% 26% 20% 18% 20%
Harder 18% 20% 15% 21% 21% 19% 17% 21% 23% 16% 18% 20% 18%
No effect 19% 18% 19% 22% 16% 22% 23% 19% 11% 18% 17% 22% 18%
Not sure 42% 33% 52% 37% 35% 36% 44% 40% 30% 40% 45% 40% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (327) (404) (261) (373) (327) (445) (250) (174) (174) (189) (405) (224)




Daily Survey: Britthey Griner: Follow-Up
May 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 13 - 16, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.37 to 5.78, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.502.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

72 questions not reported.

You



